FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washingto

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

on. D.C. 20549	
JII, D.C. 20049	OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden

0.5

hours per response:

## Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Eddy Robert D.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol BRP Group, Inc. [ BRP ]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director X 10% Owner      Officer (give title Other (specify)						
	P GROUP, I	First) INC. UT BLVD. SUIT	(Middle) TE 200			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/28/2019							Officer (gi below)	ve title		Other (sp	pecify		
(Street) TAMPA	I	FL	33607	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Indiv	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City)	(	State)	(Zip)																
			Table I - No	n-Deri	vative	Securitie	es Acq	uired	, Dis	posed of,	or Bene	ficially Ov	wned						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 at			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
									v	Amount (A)		Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)						
Class A (	Class A Common Stock		10/28/2019						2,000 <sup>(1)</sup> A		\$14	2,000		D					
Class B Common Stock		10/28	3/2019			A		3,077,559	(2) A	\$0.0001	3,077,559		I I		By The Villages Invesco, LLC <sup>(3)</sup>				
Class B Common Stock		10/28	3/2019			D (		600,000	A	\$0	2,477,559		I I		By The Villages Invesco, LLC <sup>(3)</sup>				
Class B Common Stock		10/28/2019						3,186,246 <sup>(2)</sup> A		\$0.0001	3,186,246		I G		Insurance Agencies of the Villages, Inc. (4)				
			Table II -							osed of, o			ned						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	onversion Date (Month/Day/Year) rice of	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. A) 8)		5. Number of Derivative Se Acquired (A) Disposed of	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			cisable and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivati Securit Benefic Owned	ive ies cially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)		
	Security			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Followi Reporte Transac (Instr. 4	ed ction(s)	(I) (Instr. 4)	. 4)		
LLC Units in Baldwin Risk Partners, LLC	\$0	10/28/2019		A		3,077,559 <sup>(2)</sup>		(5)		(5)	Class A Common Stock	3,077,559	\$0	3,077	7,559	I	By The Villages Invesco, LLC <sup>(3)</sup>		
LLC Units in Baldwin Risk Partners, LLC	\$0	10/28/2019		D			600,000	0 (5)		(5)		(5)	Class A Common Stock	600,000	\$13.055	2,477	7,559	I	By The Villages Invesco, LLC <sup>(3)</sup>
LLC Units in Baldwin	\$0	10/28/2019		Δ		2.196.246(2)			(5)	(5)	Class A	3 196 246	\$0	2 106	3.246		By Insurance Agencies		

## **Explanation of Responses:**

Risk Partners. LLC

\$0

- 1. These securities were purchased through the issuer's directed share program in connection with its initial public offering.
- 2. These securities were acquired through the conversion immediately prior to the issuer's initial public offering of historical interests held in Baldwin Risk Partners, LLC.
- 3. The reported securities are held by The Villages Invesco, LLC. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. The reported securities are held by Insurance Agencies of the Villages, Inc. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

5. Each LLC Unit, together with a share of Class B common stock, may be converted by the holder into one share of Class A common stock at any time. The LLC Units do not expire.

3,186,246<sup>(2)</sup>

/s/ Christopher J. Stephens, as Attorney-in Fact, for Robert D.

3,186,246

\$0

10/28/2019

3.186.246

of the Village Inc.<sup>(4)</sup>

**Eddy** 

(5)

Commo

(5)

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

10/28/2019

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.